
IDEA 611 CERTIFIED SALARIES7101.50.111.1200 $289,921.30 $99,734.29 $99,734.29 $190,187.01 $207,416.30 ($17,229.29) -5.94%
IDEA 611 NON CERTIFIED SALARIE7101.50.112.1200 $107,878.70 $19,325.36 $19,325.36 $88,553.34 $63,556.99 $24,996.35 23.17%

Fund:  IDEA-PART B-611 - 7101 $397,800.00 $119,059.65 $119,059.65 $278,740.35 $270,973.29 $7,767.06 1.95%

IDEA 611 c/o CERTIFIED SALARIE7102.50.111.1200 $6,007.86 $6,123.69 $6,123.69 ($115.83) $0.00 ($115.83) -1.93%
IDEA 611 c/o NON CERTIFIED SAL7102.50.112.1200 $3,003.93 $2,888.93 $2,888.93 $115.00 $0.00 $115.00 3.83%

Fund:  IDEA-PART B-611 C/O - 7102 $9,011.79 $9,012.62 $9,012.62 ($0.83) $0.00 ($0.83) -0.01%

IDEA 619 NON CERTIFIED SALARIE7103.50.112.1200 $22,900.00 $1,121.46 $1,121.46 $21,778.54 $0.00 $21,778.54 95.10%
Fund:  IDEA-PART B-619 PRESCHOOL - 7103 $22,900.00 $1,121.46 $1,121.46 $21,778.54 $0.00 $21,778.54 95.10%

IDEA 619 c/o NON CERTIFIED SAL7104.50.112.1200 $15,905.74 $6,010.18 $6,010.18 $9,895.56 $13,723.06 ($3,827.50) -24.06%
Fund:  IDEA-PART B-619 PRESCHOOL C/O - 7104 $15,905.74 $6,010.18 $6,010.18 $9,895.56 $13,723.06 ($3,827.50) -24.06%

REGULAR PROGRAMS7112.30.333.1100 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 ($1,500.00) $0.00 ($1,500.00) 0.00%
Fund:  TITLE III - 7112 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 ($1,500.00) $0.00 ($1,500.00) 0.00%

CERTIFIED SALARIES7114.50.111.1200 $28,021.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,021.00 $0.00 $28,021.00 100.00%
Fund:  TITLE II - 7114 $28,021.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,021.00 $0.00 $28,021.00 100.00%

TITLE II C/O CERTIFIED SALARIE7115.50.111.1200 $17,026.00 $6,571.51 $6,571.51 $10,454.49 $0.00 $10,454.49 61.40%
Fund:  TITLE II-C/O - 7115 $17,026.00 $6,571.51 $6,571.51 $10,454.49 $0.00 $10,454.49 61.40%

TITLE I CERTIFIED SALARIES7120.50.111.1100 $177,705.00 $38,820.01 $38,820.01 $138,884.99 $143,166.40 ($4,281.41) -2.41%
Prof/Technical Svcs7120.50.330.1100 $249.00 $0.00 $0.00 $249.00 $0.00 $249.00 100.00%

Fund:  TITLE I-IMPROVING BASIC PROG - 7120 $177,954.00 $38,820.01 $38,820.01 $139,133.99 $143,166.40 ($4,032.41) -2.27%

TITLE I C/O CERTIFIED SALARIES7121.50.111.1100 $16,180.74 $16,192.07 $16,192.07 ($11.33) $0.00 ($11.33) -0.07%
Fund:  TITLE I-IMPROVE BASIC PROG C/O - 7121 $16,180.74 $16,192.07 $16,192.07 ($11.33) $0.00 ($11.33) -0.07%

Salaries - Certified7125.20.111.1100 $30,263.00 $1,579.50 $1,579.50 $28,683.50 $1,705.26 $26,978.24 89.15%
Instructional Improvement7125.20.333.1100 $5,600.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Instructional Supplies7125.20.611.1100 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 100.00%

Fund:  Open Choice Academic & Social Support - 7125 $38,363.00 $7,179.50 $7,179.50 $31,183.50 $1,705.26 $29,478.24 76.84%

Instructional Supplies7126.20.611.1100 $1,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,650.00 $0.00 $1,650.00 100.00%
Fund:  Open Choice Acceptance Rate - 7126 $1,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,650.00 $0.00 $1,650.00 100.00%

ARPA-School Mental Health Spec7143.50.111.1200 $26,330.50 $25,047.88 $25,047.88 $1,282.62 $0.00 $1,282.62 4.87%
ARPA-SMHS Health Insurance7143.50.210.1200 $10,873.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,873.00 $0.00 $10,873.00 100.00%
ARPA-SMHS Social Security7143.50.220.1200 $5,720.15 $0.00 $0.00 $5,720.15 $0.00 $5,720.15 100.00%

Fund:  ARPA-School Mental Health Specialist - 7143 $42,923.65 $25,047.88 $25,047.88 $17,875.77 $0.00 $17,875.77 41.65%

Prof/Tech Services7159.30.330.1100 $19,436.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,436.00 $0.00 $19,436.00 100.00%
Fund:  Title IV, Part A - 7159 $19,436.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,436.00 $0.00 $19,436.00 100.00%

SMART START Salaries - Certifi7170.20.111.1100 $137,414.05 $46,505.20 $46,505.20 $90,908.85 $90,913.34 ($4.49) 0.00%
SMART START Salaries - Non-Cer7170.20.112.1100 $72,098.39 $23,401.14 $23,401.14 $48,697.25 $44,590.37 $4,106.88 5.70%
SMART START Health Insurance7170.20.210.1100 $6,487.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,487.00 $0.00 $6,487.00 100.00%
SMART START Social Security7170.20.220.1100 $5,553.89 $1,405.37 $1,405.37 $4,148.52 $2,863.86 $1,284.66 23.13%
SMART START Medicare7170.20.221.1100 $3,446.67 $945.06 $945.06 $2,501.61 $1,900.34 $601.27 17.44%
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Fund:  Smart Start - 7170 $225,000.00 $72,256.77 $72,256.77 $152,743.23 $140,267.91 $12,475.32 5.54%
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Fund:  Smart Start - 7170 $225,000.00 $72,256.77 $72,256.77 $152,743.23 $140,267.91 $12,475.32 5.54%

Inc Educator Diversity Prof/Te7184.70.330.1100 $8,150.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $6,900.00 $0.00 $6,900.00 84.66%
Fund:  Increasing Educator Diversity - 7184 $8,150.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $6,900.00 $0.00 $6,900.00 84.66%

End of Report

$1,020,321.92 $304,021.65 $304,021.65 $716,300.27 $569,835.92 $146,464.35Grand Total: 14.35%
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